STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

AU 3.0 7199

)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) RULE 203 (B»MIﬁOurt A,C
) WRITTEN EXPLANATION OF eals

-VS- . ) NO
BASIS FOR APPEAL

COLEMAN TUDOR

DEFENDANT )

PERSONALLY appeared before me Madison Harte, who being duly sworn,

deposes and says :

1. | represented the above named defendant before Frank R. Addy, Jr. on
August 25, 2021 at

which time the defendant enter a guilty plea to his/her pending charges.

2. ~ No issues of law or fact, were raised before the Judge at that time that could

be the basis for an Appeal in this matter.

3. _. The defendant requested this appeal be filed based on the language used

by the plea judge informing the client he has the right to appeal his guilty plea within

D403h.

ten (10) days.

-
i3
3,

WY

OhIHY L2 90V 1w
.‘ . "ﬂ?‘ .

3

4, I informed defendant that there were no issues to appeal.
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5 Defendant requested the Appeal be filed.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

] day of A%usr , 208 %/éé/

Notéﬁ Public for South Carolina Signat re of Attor ey for Defendant

My Commission expires: 1~ 30~ 2 adisou
Print name of Attorney for Defendant




STATE OF SOUTH'CAROLINA _ IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTYOF - . | -, GEORGETOWN.

STATE: INDICTMENTICASE#: __2019G52200126

.

f'ﬂA/W# - H930109
; ‘,ofOffense 191112018 - 9/14/2018

USIC.Code’§ i 16-07- 00TO(A)(2)(a) s

':CDR‘éode# . 3106 "

sENT'Eﬁce_‘eHEET AUG 30'7071 -
8C Ceurt of Appea!s_‘

'bév indictmén‘t»comes nowthe Defendant who was' [ CONVICTEDOF  "or LEADS

onze ! property entrance; proper‘(y damaqe take possesswn or disturb property of anothef O - / b yvé d’/fﬂ GV{?

(010(A)(2)(a) . ofthe:S.C. Code of Laws, bearing’CDR Code # 3106

"}\‘/IQLENT' [JSERIOUS ~ [JMOSTSERIOUS [ Mandatory'GPS [] §17-2545

+{.CSC:w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd )
ted D ‘Lesser Included : Defendant Waives, o
‘Offense, Presentment to. Grand Jury. = (def’sinitials)

\e'go "ations or Recommendation, ‘[7] Negotiated Sentence, Recommendgation by the State.

) scuu 4/ / / DMLL ioz8e7
/ . PV s . /
SC Bar# Défendant , Harte, Madison C. SC Bar#
L Attorney for Defendant
V endéht is committed to-the @étebepar‘tmeht of Corrections [ ] €ounty Detention Center,
.,for, [ days/mente Served [_] Youthful Offender.Act not to exceed years
and/ provnded that upon thé service of days/months/years/Time Served- and or payment

Acosts and’ assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

'South Carolma Departmenl of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
rpore ed by reference

! CONSECUTIVE'to' seritence on:

0:b ngen credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and:applied by éCDOQL-
'ﬁo\c[w(a house afrest *'an o .

e tlme spent 6n°‘monitdred house arrest pnor to'trial and: ‘sentencing.

Il be Released from, County Detentron Center

922 and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful for.a person convicted of a vuo!atlon of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
(Domestlc Vrolence ) to shlp. transport, possess, or receive.a firearm or ammunition.




STATE VS . . ~ . ColemandJack Tudor - ~ INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019652200126 _
o o - SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

7 pTUP ‘after ' - months/years
. : - Tt And.Other Terms L:sted Below:

r 'Substanc‘efAB i58°Ce B ~;g.’Cforquetion otGED [ Random Drug/Alcohol-testing
lo Coh’tad".wi.thi -, O deesfiq Violence Intervention Program

D May serve WiE

beglnnmg
DPUbIIC Serv;oe EmploymentO . i days/hours
. [O CentralRe Ch rsual ttoSC Code §17: 25 135,
[] Other
- [:]RESTITUT Deferred . -, o [Z[ .Q‘e‘f.if_Wéivésjﬁeariﬁg ' D _,Ord}e'red

Total  § plus 20% fee! $

Payment Term [ ‘set by SCDPPPS

Recipient.”" 7 .
*Fine: ' $
‘Fine may be pd Beginning
1 $
§14 1-21 1(A)( ) (Conv Surcharge) $100 $ /OO -00
§14 1. 211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) . $100 $ "
‘ $12. $
$25 3
$25 $ Db Yo
$150 $ :
$41 $
$50 $
-5- , $40/ea 3 ]
3%.to°( dlin instaliments). TBD. $ 3.75
’ ‘ D or«appomted ‘otheér. counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid:to Clerk
O dunng probation | and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
O § 17 3 30(B) Unpald Application Fee to'be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD -$
_ g $
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk:. Zfﬁ m bare M Presiding Judge:

Judge Code:

Court Reporter: - : 04 r\Hu & W o A/ er Sentence Date: W&’- 29 2]

SCCA/R217:(07/2024) ; ) Page 2 of 2




STATE OF: SOUTH CARGLINA '
(COUNTYOE "~ GEORGETOWN.

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

ST‘ATE , INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200132

Cvs.

AIW#:  H930114
‘Date of Offense:  9/12/2018

e *Gdlemartidaek"lfudo‘r :

e e e e e e e A e e e e e S

ARA e : S:C. Code § 16-11-0312
Race.. WHITE-, » Sex: M .~ = Age: 35 CDR Code #: 0080
DOB: ¢ Jss#” . ‘ ‘
: SENTENCE SHEEHG 30 Yy
&CCa
L% QU nan
ve: mdlctment comes: noW'the Defendant who.was (] CONVICTED OF  or [XJPLEADS.
D —1dyrs,
:'3’1'"2,, L qf'the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0080
“[JVIOLENT ~ [JSERIOUS  [JMOSTSERIOUS [] Mandatory. GPS [J §17-2545
_ s ( CSC wiminor 15t.or CSE wiminor3rd )
& Lesser Inc¢luded Defendant Waives L
s dlded D -Offense,, . Presentment to’ Grand Jury. — (def'sinitials)
ji n,s:or'Re'commendation [T} Negotiated Sentence, Recommendation by the State.
SCB8880 % ' %},ﬁa\ 102887
SC Bar# Defendant " Harte, Madison C. - 'SC Bar#

Attorney for Defendant )
B(mDepartment of Corrections [[] County Detention Centér,
[ dayslmeeth.T ime Served N Youthful Offénder Act niot to exceed : years

provnded that upon the service of days/months/years/Tirme Served and or: payment

t to Sauth Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Servnces standard condltlons of
,rporated by reference.

‘DCONSECUTIVE {o'sentence on:

Gyymontns  (Taclsdes house ofrest

Q.be gtven credit for time served pursuant to S,C. Code §24- 1343to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.
mclude time: spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

' Shall be Released from County Detention Ceniter..

C § 922 and § 16-25-30'it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16:25-65
(Domestic Vialenc ) to: Shlp, transport possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.




STATE VS = - Coleman Jack Tudor ’ INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019652200132
o SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTup - after months/years
. ’ : And Other Terms Listed Below:

O Substance_ Abuse Counseling ‘ v R O Completion:of’GED [:] Random Drug/Alcohol testing

(O Attend Voc: Rehab. or.Job Corp ;: - . [:] No Contact with (] Domestic Violence Intervention Program
[ Mental Health Counseling” - =~ * ° 1 Mayserve WE
: . Coh e R e e ’ :beginning:;

. 'D Sex Offender Regnstry pursuant to! _G.‘:‘CBd‘e'f§f2"3}3-&30, o [7] Public.Service Employment 0 .- days/hours
[:] Central Reglstry of Chﬂd Abuse and Neglect pursuant to SiC. Code. §17-25-135.

-D‘ O__ther. o B

'[] RESTITUTION:. - | :Defe_i':red"'j' ._ "[] Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered

Total § . .  plus20%fee: $

Payment Term . [] setby SCOPPPS

Recivpient:l : o

*Fine: LT $

Fine maybe: pd in- equal consecuhve weekly/monthly pmts. of § ) Beginning

§14-1-206 (Assessments 107 5 %) ' $
§14-1-211(A)(1): (Conv Surcharge) - $100 $ /O0-v0O
§14-1 211(A)(2) (Ul Surcharge) ) - $100 $
§56-5-2995: (DUI Assessment) o ) $12 $

§56-1 2286 (DUi Breath Test) $25 - g
§14-1:212. {Law. Enforce. Fundmg) . $25 $ 4D-00
§14-1-213 (Drug:Court Surcharge) o $150 $

§34 11- 70(b)and( ); and 34:11:90(c )and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) ‘$41 $

§50-21- 114(BUI ‘Breath Test Fee) : ' $50 $

§56-5- 2942(J) (Vehlcle Assessment) o ‘ $40/ea :$

3% to County (n’ pajd in instaliments) TBD K3 3;_7 5

0 Appointed” PD or appomte_q other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk
during prabation and shall be coliected before any other fees.

[] §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund

S /d 7>
Clerk-of Court/ Deputy Clerk: ,/ifmamw M-/ Presiding Judge: A
, o CL/ Judge Code: o
Court Reporter: - - P nthiv W {0/ 12 Sentence Date:. . 20|

SCCA/R47:(07/2021). _ ' Page 2 of 2




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA -
COUNTYOF - . GEORGETOWN

IN. THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE . INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200135:

Vs

AWH# HI30111

. Coleman.Jack Tudor

o . Date of Offense: ~ 9/13/2018
T = B —— — 8:C.Code§  16:11:0312
Race: . ‘WHITE!-» i-:’,__‘;s,!?x:.,ﬁMw L ..Age: 35 | CDR.Code#: ~ 0080 A
DOB: | L. -SSHi-_ P B » AUL 50 7n71
o BTG
e Zip:: i
DL#: .‘_,“ SID#: . Urt OfAPPea’

‘:C:DL‘Y‘e"su [ NoFGMvves [ No D? Hazmat Yes [] No[J "~

In d:sposmon of the above tnd|ctment comes now the Defendant whowas - ° [] CONVICTED OF  or [XJPLEADS
: TO Burqlary/Burqlary (Non-Vlolent) .Second deqree ) /7 /0 |//§

of the S, C Code of Laws "beanng CDR Code # 0080

. ).MOST eR_gou,s [] Mandatory ePs . [J §17-2545
i ( CSC wiminor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd )

=y Defendant Waives -

Lesser~|' ed -
»Induc Ed D Presentment to Grand Jury.. . S (def'sinitials) .

Offense

[ Reg ‘mmendation by the State.

) aN@U 02887

Defendant ] MadlsonC © 8C Bar#
Attorney Befendant

e [:] ‘Neggtlat’ed Senterice;

the -+ ."‘State Department of Corrections [] County. Detentlon Center,
";;v_ffi‘mefSér\iéd . D Youthfiil Offender Act not to exceed | years

2 ~p'i'dvided that .upon the service of days/months/years/Tinie Served and or payment

of$ ¢ ;'Slds cOstsiand assessmeénts as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and sub;ecf to.Satith Carolina Department of Probatlon Parole and Pardon Services standard.conditions of
probat:on Wthh are. mcorporated by reference. '

| 'DCCONSECUTIVE to sentence on: . d

Ymenths— ( .Lac'udéé I'\-Ou.m_ arrest ’!L« me
0 mclude txme spent on monitored house arrest prior fo trial and serftencing.

B’{Defer}dan“ 10 be glven credit for time served pursuant to S:C. Code §24- >—40 to be calculated and-applied by SCDOC.
O - The Defendant Shall be Released ffom County Detention Center.

Pursuant t9~1__8_ U.S.;C.:§r922 and-§ 16:25-30 itlis unlawful for a person convicted of.a violation of § 16-25-20.or § 16-25:65
(Domestie Vi(p‘le[nce ) to'ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or armmunition.

;
i
:
{

]




STATE VS* Coleman Jack Tudor INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200135

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[J pTUP after months/years
' : And Other Terms Listed Below:

A

[J Substance:Abuse Counseling. [[] Completion.of GED [C] Random Drug/Alcohol testing
[J Attend Voe. Rehab: or.Job 'Ceri’:_;", S - [0 No Cohtact'with, .. [J . Domestic Violence, Inter\(:enrion Program
O AMent‘ai,Hveal.th.,_Cdugseling .‘ " . ‘] - -Mayiserve W/E
~ T . : beginning :
1l Sex Offender Reglstry pursuant t0.8.C! Code. § 23—3—430 . [j Publlc Service Employment 0 . daYs/hou_rs
D Central Regrstry of Chl|d Abuse and Neglect pursuant to'S.C. Code §17-25-135:
0 Othe,r,:r L
M RES’TI'[UT‘ION:,.;"’ . : [] Deferred - -0 Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered
‘Totar . 7 $ ' f,‘\' 1 plUS 200/0 fee l N $ .
Payment Term e o ' [J Setby SCDPPPS
Recnplent R ‘
" *Fine: " ¢ = : , . $
Fine may.beipd ‘qual consecuhve weekly/monthly pmts of 5 y o Beginning _
§14-1:206 (Assessments 107'5° %) e o Co $ o
§14- 1—211(A)( )(Conv: Surcharge) . $100, $ [Q0-006
§14—1 211( ) DUI'Surcharge) o » $100 8 K
§56-5-2995 (DU Assessment), o ' : ~ $12 $
§56-1-286-(DUI : ' : $25 s —
§14-1:212. {Law: Enforce: Fundrng) : ' L $25 § 25 00
§14-1:213 (Drug Court Surcharge) ' ' . $150 $
§34-11- 70(b)and(c) .and 34:14-90(cyand(d) (Admin-Fraud Check Court Costs) “$41 s
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J): (Vehlcle Asséssment) : $40/ea - ¢
3% to County {if paid-in installments) TBD $ O 15
0 ‘ Appomted PD or appomted other-counsel, Rroviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk
during: probatlon and:shall’be collected before-any other fees. $500 3
SO 8 17-3- 30(B) Unpald Apphcaﬂon Fee to be pald to the Public Defender Fund s
s /9875

Clerk-of Court/ Deputy Clerk 5/1(/0 W W Presiding.Judge:

Judge Code:

.
Pl aud

AUSS
Court Reporter:: 6\4 n{«hw ()UMWM Sentence Date: uj_. fQ\S Jd 1 [

SCCAI217.(07/2021) -

‘Page 2-of 2




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)
COUNTYOF . - . GEORGETOWN ;
STATE e "y - INDICTMENT/CASE# _ 2019GS2200138
v ).
R ) AW#  H930104
_ColemanJack Tudor ) Date of Offense:  9/13/2018
) sC:Code§ : 16-11-0312
_ ; CDR Code#. . 0080
) . SENTENCE SHEETAUG 30 20y
) uC COL,I 7
vz"nﬂéfYés O'Ne[d - a,ls |
comes now'the Defendant Who was, O CQNVICTE'D'O'F or [XJPLEADS »
aree. ()= 1 0 { 2 D
of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0080

NT ~-D‘S‘ER|OUS DMOST’SERlOUS D»MandetoryGPS‘ ) D _§17r25,—45
R - (CSC w/minor 1stor CSC wiminor 3rd’)”

Lesser lncluded E] Defendant Waives e
Offense ' -~ Presentment to Grand Jury. — . {def’siinitials)

'on_s-or R'ecommendation; [] Negotiated Sentence, - Recomme atlon by the State.
102887

~ '5CB8ss0 . /

" .:SCBar#. - . Defendant HARTE;.MADISON c. SC Bar#
IR o Attorney for Defendant. L

ant'is committed:tothe . '.me Department of Corrections: [ County Detention.Center,

WHEREFORE,
[T] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years

days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

hall _be Released from County Detention Center.

§:922 and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful for a person convicted of a.violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
shlp, transport possess; or receive a firearm or ammunition.

' Tne fu des  house arrest  fma)
de tlme spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.



SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

(] PTUP | . after . months/years
: ‘ e ’ And OtherTerms Listed Below:

STATE. VS ' S Caoleman Jack Tudor INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200138

EI Substance Abuse Counselmg‘ o o ' [J Completion of GED [J Random Drug/Alcohol testing
' D Attend Voc Rehab or“Job Corp L ’ - '[:]‘ No Contact with [1 Domestic Violence Intervention Program
.D Mental Health Counselmg E “_ ,C: N . I i May'seNeLW/E
. , I T R © < beginning :
E] Sex Offender Reglstry pursuant to .S C Code § 23~ 3-430 Nl Pu‘blic' Service Employment 0 days/hours

4[:] Central Regrstry ‘of Chr|d Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S:C..Code §17-25-135.

D Other;j: ‘

SCCAI217 (07/2027)

[] RESTITUTION " [] Deéferred [ Def. Waives Hearing [] oOrdered

Total: § - plus20%fee - g .

. Recipient " . o007 ' '

*Fine: . . DT o ‘ \ $

“Fine may be. pd ing equal consecutlve week!y/monthly pmts of $ ) Beginning _
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) o o o . ' ’ $ .
§14-1-211(A)(1 )(Conv Suréharge). . . o T $100 $ [OO-00
§14-1-211(A)2) (DU Surcharge) e _— S sto0 5

© §56-5-2995°(DUI Assessment) S ' o . $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUl BreathTest) . . - = - : ‘ $25 3
§14-1 212(Law Enforce. Fundmg) e - ’ $25- § 5900
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) o ' : ' $150 $ :
§34-11 70(b)and(c) and:34- 11—90(c)and(d) (Admm Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21 114(BUI Breath Test. Fee) ’ $50_ $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle. Assessment) . : $40/ea $ .
3% to County:(if.paid in instaliments) 8D $ 375

Appointed PD or appointed other:.counsel; Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk )
0 during-probation-and shall be collected.before any other fees. $500 $
[ §17-3-30(8) Unpaid Application Fee to.be-paid to the Public Defender Fund B $
' TAL  ,$ /K75
3 B

. / Presiding-Judge: / /9
Clerk of Court Deputy Clerk: AL G IAAD 1KM Judge Code: 7 159 J17
Court Reponer_: f\‘a"htﬁ( U )JﬂULL Sentence Date: 2d 2

Page 2 of 2



4 IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
GEORGETOWN

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200141

AWHE:  HI30101

Date of Offense:  9/13/2018
S$.C.Code:§ : 16-11-0311
CDR Code #: 0079

SENTEN.CE:'&E@E 1y
AUG 302001
SC Court of Appey

of the abdve: mdlctment comes now: the Defendant who was E] CONVICTED OF  or [X]PLEADS
: ee Non-Vlolent f) /0 )/,/5 .

* of:the S:C. Code of Laws, bearing COR.Code # . 0080

e e e e e A N i N e N NI e S

DVIOLENT *“DSERxous:' [JMOST SERIOUS [ Mandatory/GPS . 0 §17 2545

- L o ‘ { CSC'w/minor 1st or; CSC w/mnnor 3rd )
A dlcte d Eg Lesser |nc|uded = Defendant Waives

The:charge
- ' ‘Offense; Presentment to Grand Jury. - (dEf? s '”'t'a‘S)
Vitheut Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Sentence, [ /Recommendation by the: State
. 'SCB88so A//\/(/ y(é 7IaAY. . 102887
. 'SC' Bar# Defendant Harte, Madison: C. ) SC Bar#
: . ) Attorney for Defendant: ; .
‘WHEREFORE the Defendant is: commltted tothe B@te Department of Corrections [] County Detention ‘Center;
for a determmate 1erm of [ days#menth. ime Served [] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed ) years .
and/o’r to Qay»avjﬁn'e:o‘fis_; e provuded._th‘at‘upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment .

of$ »v; ﬁlue:cests_arid ‘arssess'méntsfa‘s applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation.for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Depa(fmeh_t of Probation; Parole and Pardon: Services standard conditions of
probaticn, which-are incorgorated by reference. :

Thes' ence shall run’ ‘ | = . )
CONC RRENT or [7] CONSECUTIVE to sentence-on:,
Th

e Defendant js:10 be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24- -13:40 to be calculated-and apphed by: SCDOC.
arl @ momttrs (Thclodes house afrest Fime
[d

6 nclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sent ncing.

(] TheDefendant Shall be Released from Gounty Detention Center.

Pursuant.to 18U, S.C. § 922 and §16-25-30 it is unlawful fora person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domestic lelence } to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm-or ammunition.




STATE VS Coleman-Jack Tudor . INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019GS2200141

| SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
‘] ‘pruP - after __ months/years |
' ' : .And'Other Terms Llsted Below:
|:]~ :Substance€Abus'e.Counseling . Ij Completion of GED [J Random Drug/Alcohol testing
. [:l Attend Voc Rehab ‘or: Job Corp - - ) D No Contact with ' N} Domestic Viclence lnteNen{ion Program

[] May serve W/E'

D Mental Health
T beginning

[].sex. Offender Reglstry pursuant t0.S.C. Code §23-3-430 [:] P‘Ublic Service Employment.0 ‘ days/hours

A

E] Central*’Regrstry ‘of: Chlld Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S C. Code. §17 25- 135

- [} Deferred -[[] ‘Def. Waives Hearing D :l.)rgereid'j )
 plus.20% fee: $ o
PaymentTerm' _ [ Setby'SCDPPPS
( Recipient:- o
A*Fme I : o [
' Fine. may be pdiin: equal consecutive. weekly/monthly pmts. of § . Beginning L
" §14-1:206 (Assessments 407.5%) ' N
§14-1- 211(A)(1)(Conv Surcharge) T $1000 - §../:
§14-1- 211(A)( )(DUI Surcharge) : $100 [
§56-5-2995 (DU Assessment) , 812 $ ‘
§56-1:286 (DUIBreath:Test) 825 % L
§14- 1-212 Law: Enforce .Funding) ) §25 $ 500
§14 -1-2%3; (Drug Court Surcharge) ; ' 3150. '$ oo
| §34-11- 70(b)and(c) and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admln Fraud Check Court Costs) -84 §
§50-21-114(BUi Breath Test Fee) $50- . 0§
§56-5-2942(J): (Véhicle- Assessment) - ‘$40/ea . " § T - '
3% to County (if paud in.instaliments) ‘18D 3 375

0 Appomted PD ‘or'appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk:
‘during probatlon and shall be collected before any other fees.

D § 17-3- 30(B) Unpald Application Fee to be pa|d to the Public Defender Fund

i

Clefk of Court/ Qeputy Clek %AAMWK/M MJZJ JPrZs'dlgg :udge:
udge Code:

Court Reporter: C"I nth t d/ (/(//&UL@ Sentence Date:

SCCAR217.(0712021) - ' Page2 of 2

L



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA _

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS!

couuw OF - GEORGETOWN
'STAT-E ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: __2019GS2200958
- AVS..
, ' AW#:  2019GS2200958
AKA: — Loleman Jeck:Tudor Date of Offense:  9/13/2018
I e S.C. Code § 16-11-0311
Race:. WHITE,. ' Sex: M . . __ -Age 35 CDR Code #: 0079

[] CONVICTED OF

SENTENCE SHEE1A U6 3 0 2021
C Coutof Appeals

v{g—eﬁos .

In dlsposmon 0 :"he above mdictment comes now the. Defendant who was N or
' rqlary (After June 20, 1985):- First degree l 6 , {e
16 1,1;.03,11 \ of the S C. Code of Laws bearing CDR Code # 0079

 [XIVIOLENT-

leI As Ind:cted D Offense,

o

[JSERIOUS
Lesser Included
or. Recommendatnon

SCB88so

[XIMOST SERIOUS

Defendant Waives
Presentment to Grand Jury.

O

[] Negotiated Senténce,

(] Mandatory GPS

[] §17-2545

( CSC wiminor 1st or CSC wiminor 3rd )

- (def.'s initials)

D Recommendatlon by the- State

’ SC'Bar#

dantis committed 16 the

Defend}%t

[ime Served:

[7] Youthful Offender Act not'to-exceed

Harte, Madison C. SC Bar#

: ‘Attorney for. Defendant
Mate Department of Corrections -

{7] ‘County:Detention Center,

‘years |

days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

vmonths/years and subject to South Carohna Department of Probation, Parole.and Pardon:Services standard conditions of

probatlon wh|ch are- mcorporated by reference.

Tacludes.

[:] CONSECUTIVE to senterice on:

Juse -’»‘INS" '/'m«»e

g ‘o.mclude time spent:on‘monitored house arrest prior to trial ahd sentencing.

R The Defen~ 'nt_ShaH)be Released from County Detention Center.

»to'be glven cr?dlt for time:served pyrsuant to'S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be-calculated and apphed by SCDOC

Pursuantto-18 U.S:C §9~22\a‘nd‘§ 16-_25-30 it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or §;16'-25-65

(Domestic Violence)

‘to ship,:transport, possess, or-receive a firearm.or -ammunition.




STATE VS . Coleman Jack Tudor INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019G$2200958

T . . ) SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[J prUP. - after _ moniths/years
R ‘And Other Terms Listed Below:
[:I Subs@ance Abuse éoﬁ,neeling ’ - ' [J Completionof GED [[J Random Drug/Alcohol testing
D Attend Voc: Rehab. or Job: Corp ; [ Ne Contact with [J Domestic:Violence Intervention-Program
D Mental. Health Counselmg s - [0 Mayserve WE"
o o ' beginning : .
0 sex Offender Registry pursuant to'S.C. Code § 23-3-430 * [ Public-Service Employment 0 daysthours

0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to-S.C. Code §17-25-135.

[J: Other:

] RESTITUTION < B .Deferred [[] Def. Waives Hearing [] Ordered

Total §  °  ° plus20%fee: g |

PaymentTerm " '~ _ ' [J Set by SCDRPPS,

Recipient: | ' ‘ '

*Fme ‘ : $
Fine-may be pd. in equal consecutlve weekly/monthly pmts..of § Beginning

§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5'%) ' ' $. -
§14-1-211(A)(1) {Conv. Surcharge). : : ' ’ ' $100 $ JOO -00
§14- 1-211( \)(2) {DUI Surcharge) - $100- $
§56-5-2995 (DUI'Assessmerit)’ » v v $12 $

§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test). $25 $

:§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) e : $25 $ 2500
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $

§34-11- -70(b)and(c), and 34-11- 90(c)and(d) (Admin. Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 8
§50-21-114(BUI.Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment)- ’ $40/a ¢

- 3% to County.(if paid ininstallments) : e -TBD $ 315

’ D» Appo‘i'n’téd PD or-appointed other counsel Proviso requires $500 be paid.to Clerk

[‘_‘] §17- _3 SO(B) Unpa:d Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund

4

Clerk of Court/ Deptity Clerk: %&0 VK Dt W’\ QI\J Presiding Judge:

VAV AN

Judge Code: _/,. /gl '59

Court Reportef. C\J nthia WLa e Sentence Date: A 20al
' ‘ 7
SCCA217(07/2021) ’ Page 2 of 2




'STATE

:soum CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
':COUNTY oOF - GEORGETOWN
STATE - INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019652200959
IR s, ' '

AW# 2019652200959
Date of Offense:  9/11/2018 - 9/14

C'Qlem'a'n Jack Tudor

e N e e e M N Nt S e S e e N

S.C.'Code § 16-11-0311 < =
oo BAger 35 CDR Code #: 0079
: SENTEN@éH& 630 7/777
, SID#: - o
o — f Appe,,,
e M\'/f‘Yesj.I:] NQ D ;Ha'z'mat Yes: [] No[]
) bov ndlctment comes now the Defendant who-was ; D CONVIGTED OF  ‘or [OPTEADS
-Buorgl ry:(After June 20 1985).- First degree 16 /(
in’vi 16-11-0311 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0079
[XIVIOLENT ~ [JSERIOUS  [XJMOST SERIOUS" [ Mandatory GPS [ §17-2545
S o {'CSC w/minor 1st or CSC wiminor.3rd')
0 Lesser'Included ] Defendant Waives : o
" Offénse, Presentment to'Grand Jury. —(def'sinitials)
Nggqﬁations or Recommendation, [] Negotiated Sentence, egommendatiop. by the State.

SCB8880 - /{@/\/ _ 102887
SC-Bar# ‘ _6_€fendant . “ Harte, Madison C. : SCiB'ar#

. . Attorney for Defendant
@éte Department of Corrections [] County.Detention: Center —

: 4 ime Served [] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed. years

days/months/years/Time Served-and:or payment

4-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.
Iuo'es Iwuse ms+ Wme

monltored house arrest pnor to trial and sentencing.

ra sport possess or recelve a ﬁrearm or ‘ammunition.



+

STATE VS’ Coleman Jack Tudor INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2019652200959

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] pTuUP after months/years
' . And-Other Terms Listed Below:
[J SubstanceAbuse Counseling v o 1 Completion of GED: [J Random Drug/Alcohol testing
[J Attend Voc: Rehab.‘:or‘Job‘:Corp : {] NoContact with , OJ Domiestic Violence Intervention Program
[] Mental Health:Counseling = -~ .-~ [0 MayserveWE" -
' : R — .- béginning:.
| Sex Offender Reglstry pursuant to S C Code § 23 3-430 a - -[J;Public.Service Employment 0 } :days[hougs

O Central Reglstry of Chlld Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S c. Code §17-25 135

[:l Other:
[} RESTlTUTldN: 4_ , D Deferred ,l . »D Def Walves ,Hevva.ring 0O :Ordered
Totak  § o o P‘USI?Q‘_’/JZfée}. .
PaymentTerm . < o o -0 - [] Setby'SCDPRPS'
Recigient: . "+ NS ; '
*Fine: N e e : I A $
Fine mdy be pd-in equal;;consecutiv weekly/monthly.pmts.of$ - .0 "~ Beginning"
. :$100 $ /0000
"$100 $ . .
g $12 E3
:$25 $
$25 $ /8 -00
o Surcharge) o $150 $
: and 34 11—90(c)and( d) (Admin:Fraud Check Court Costs) . $41 $
2 » » $50 $
§56 5 2942(J ¥ V lcle Assessment) ‘ ‘ $40/ea $
3% to County i |nsta|lments) : TBD $ X-15
o : or appomted other counsel Proviso requires $500 be pald to Clerk o
dunng -prob ion” and shall be collected before: :any other fees. $
[j § 17, [3‘0(8) Unpald Apphcatlon Feeto be paid to-the Public Defender Fund $
$ 189S

i i:.’-

Clerk of C°“"V Deputy Clerk %w amgnd W/(Q/\) Presiding Judge:

Sentence Date:

Court: Reporter

SCCA217 (07/2021)

@nlm Wiamie oo fi XSG ‘I‘.ff_'v'

Page 2 of 2




DOCKET NO. . 2019-GS22-00126

A WITNESSES
Georgetown County Sheriff's Office

. The State of South Carolina

County of Georgetown

18G00811 -

Randerson L. Stephens, Jr.

—

~ COURT OF_ GENERAL SESSIONS
' FEBRUARY, 2018 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER THE STATE
H930109
CDR: 3106 § vs.
DOI; 9/12/2018 :
S COLEMAN JACK TUDOR
7 poBy o
' SSN: (
ACTION OF GRAND JURY e
TRUE BILL wiw
ATTORNEY:
P 4 —
Indictment for

Forepersor/ of rand Jury

Date: 2014 4
l ' ’ - . .
' - LOOTING UNDER A STATE OF

VERDICT
_ ' EMERGENCY

A
—— " Jimmy A. Richardson, I, Solicitor

Y
-, Foreperson of Petit Jury

/7 Date:

8y -t
|

1

S]E@dd‘g’ 10 unon 18
10¢ 0 ¢ 9nv



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 20, 2019, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown
County present upon their oath: :

LOOTING UNDER A STATE OF EMERGENCY
CDR: 3106 16-7-0010

Tha{ Coleman 'Jack Tudqr did on or about September 24, 2018 whife in Georgetown County,
after the Governor h.aving declared a proclamation that a state of emergency existed and during
the duration of the proclamation, did unlawfully violate a provision of the the ﬁroclamation in that
he did violate the curfew set forth by the proclamation and/or enter into the property of another,

wnthout Iafwful authority and with criminal intent and/or did damage the property of another

and/or take possession or otherwise disturb the property of another, in violation of 16-70010,S.

C.'Cdde of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided.
L
ICIAL CIRCUIT
= "’\. T )



"WITNESSES
Georgetown County Sheriff's Office

{

2019-GS22-00132

DOCKET NO. _

'The State of South Carolina .

County of Georgetown
\ 18G00828

Randerson |. Stephens, Jr. s

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

H930114
CDR: 0080 §16-11-0312

DOI; 9/12/2018

~ COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FEBRUARY, 2019 TERM

THE STATE

VS, )
COLEMAN JACK TUDOR
;7 ’ J

" poBy
WIM

ATTORNEY:

Indictment for

FdYeperson of Gran_(:l Jury
Date: 2| =e ) 2019 :
vERDICT | BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE
(NON-VIOLENT)
Jimmy A. Richardson, ll, Solicitor
Foreperson of Petit Jury

i
. b Date:

)
«

'
LA

Sjeaddy jo Hnog 98
AT any




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

. ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 20, 2019, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown
County present upon their oath: '

BURGLARY, SECOND DEGREE
(NON-VIOLENT)
CDR: 0080 16-11-0312
That:Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown Codnty on or about September 12, 2018, enter
without consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein, the dwelling of Y

located at Pawleys Island, in violation of Section 16-11-0312, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as

amended.

Apgainst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.

LT
ICIAL CIRCUIT

g F



' DOCKET NO.

- WITNESSES
Georgetown County Sheriff's Office

_2019-GS22-00135

The State‘of'South Carolina

County of Georgetown
18G00827

Randerson |. Stephens, Jr.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

FEBRUARY, 2019 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER THE STATE
H930111
CDR: 0080 §16-11-0312 vs.
DOI: 9/13/2018 :
COLEMAN JACK TUDOR
- ya , ¢
‘ D 0?’/ - »
ACTION OF GRAND JURY SSN:| Wi
TRUE BILL
ATTORNEY:

Indictment for

Y L,

' BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

Foleperson of Grand Jiry -
Date: 20 | 20 LA
VERDICT t {
- (NON-VIOLENT)
_ Jin-imy A. Richardson, ll, Solicitor
Forsperson of Petit Jury

Date:

I8

S0ty 10 1o




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on F ebruary 20, 2019, the Grand Jurors of
Georgetown County present upon their oath: :

BURGLARY, SECOND DEGREE
(NON-VIOLENT)
CDR: 0080 16-11-0312
That Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown County on or about September 13,
2018, enter without consent and with the intent to cbmmit a crime therein, the

dwelling of [l 'ocated at Pawleys Island. in violation of Section 16-11-

0312, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.

%h\n ;}4;1 SON, n
ICIAL CIRCUIT



WITNESSES

~ Georgetown County Sheriff's Office

-DOCKET NO. _

2018- GS22-00138

- The State of South Carolina

- County of Géorgetown

. Randerson |. Stephens, Jr. . 18G00822

- 'COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FEBRUARY, 2019 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

H930104

CDR: 0080 §16-11-0312
DO!: 9/13/2018

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

TRUE BILL

zf/&«« 17

Foreperson ¢f Grand Jury
Date: 2|0 ’Lot"l

VERDICT {

THE STATE
VS.
COLEMAN JACK TUDOR
poB’ . -
ssN:’
wiMm
ATTORNEY:
Indictment for

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE
(NON-VIOLENT)

Jimmy A. Richardson, lI, Solicitor

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
X ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 20,2019, the Grand Jurors of Georgétown
County present upon their oath;

BURGLARY, SECOND DEGREE
(NON-VIOLENT)

CDR: 0080 16-11-0312

That Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown County on or about September 13, 2018, enter

without consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein, the dwelling of |G

_ located at Pawleys Island, in violation of Section 16-11-0312, S. C. Code of Laws,
1976, as amended. '

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided.
TEEED oo BrcT:




= WINEsses ___________~ DOCKETNO. __ 2019-GS22-00141
Georgetown County Sheriffs Office
~ . The State of South Carolina :
.County of Georgetown '
Randerson |, Staphens, Jr.. 18G00819
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
, FEBRUARY, 2019 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER THE STATE
H930101 '
CDR: 0079 §16-11-0311 ) VS.
DOI: 9/13/2018 -
~ COLEMAN JACKTUDOR :

‘)’" - o o - /
— DO?:( , 4 \
ACTION OF GRAND JURY SN

. TRUE BILL »
m R - ATTORNEY: - _
I 0
- Indictment for

S

Fdreperson of Grgnd Ju['y
Date: LZ 20 | 2. 04}
| BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE

_ VERDICT

~.__Jimmy A. Richardson, Il, Solicitor

:; * Faoreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

sjeaddy jo unon ng
b0¢ 0¢ 9ny

&
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 20, 2019, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown
County present upon their oath: .

BURGLARY 15T DEGREE
CDR: 0079 C/L 16-11-311, 16-1-80, 16-1-60
That Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown County on or about September 13, 201 8, willfully
and unfawfully enter or remain in the dwelling qf_located at Pawleys Island, without
consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein, and such entering or remaining occurred

in the night time in violation of the Common Law and Section 16-11-311, S. C. Code of Laws,
1976, as amended.

Agamst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

o (A

SON I
1AL CIRCUIT




WITNESSES

Georgetown County Sheriffs Office

2019-GS22-00958 7 <

"DOCKET NO.

The State of South Carolina
County of Georgetown

s

_ V Alicia Richardson _ 18600829
_GOURT-OF-GENERAL SESSIONS |
NOVEMBER, 2019 TERM
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER THE STATE
2019GS2200958
VS.
- COLEMAN JACK TUDOR
5 -

CDR: 0079 §16-11-0311
DOI: 9/13/2018

——

(oo o ’

o poB’ -« )
SSN:/ v
wim T

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

ATTORNEY: Ronald W. Hazzard _

—TRUE BILL

Indictment for

Pt L Shaucho V

Forepersoy of Grand Jury

M

Date: 11[%0 249

VERDICT

BUGLARY, 1ST DEGREE

-

___Jimmy A. Richardson, I, Solicitor

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

)

Sl%ddvs‘o Unon 9

bl g ¢ Ny




- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) .
) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN ) '

o~

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 20, 2019, the Grand Jurors of
Georgetown County present upon their oath:

- BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE

CDR: 0079 16-11-0311

That Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown County, on or about September 13, 2018 enter the dwelling of -

thout consent and with the intent to commit a crime therein and when in effecting entry or while in the
dwelling or in immediate flight and the defendant was armed with a deadly weapon and/or the entering remained in
the nightitme, in violation of Section 16—11-0311(A) S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Agamst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

B

SON, IT
CIAL CIRCUIT



———

WITNESSES
Georgetown County Sheriffs Office

_ DOCKETNO. _-_2019GS2200959

_The State of South Carolina

County of Georgetown

Alicia Richardson 18G00811

—— e——————

- ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2019GS2200969

CDR: 0079 §16-11-0311
DOI: 9/12/2018

———————

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

eoceyp pi== Boif B
[) ]

IR 1™

Forepersgn of Grand Jury

Date: 20] 201

e, of L
p//i?

Y

VERDICT

- Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
" NOVEMBER, 2019 TERM

——

THE STATE

VS.

COLEMAN JACK TUDOR

-~

! S——

SSN:/ .~
wW/m

ATTORNEY: Ronald W. Hazzard

FI

Indictment for

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE

_Jimmy: A, Richardson, 1|, Solicitor

——

spaddy o unog 55

k0¢ 0 ¢ 9ny
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- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) :
_ ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN ) oo

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 20,.2_019, the Grand Jurors of
Georgetown County present upon their oath: '

BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE

CDR: 0079 16-11-0311
That Coleman Jack Tudor did in Georgetown County, on or about September 13, 2018 enter the dwelling of ([l
-vithout consent and with the intenf to commit a crime therein and when in effecting entry or while in the -
dwelling or in immediate flight and the defendant was armed with a deadly weapon and/or the entering remained in

the nightitme, in violation of Section 16-11-0311(A), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

s
EN ICIAL CIRCUIT




Fa M
STATE OF SOUT:. CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

) OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

)
)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION
) OF COUNSEL
V. ) PUBLIC DEFENDER TO PUBLIC DEFENDER

COLEMAN TUDOR

DEFENDANT ) NEW ATTORNEY: MADISON HARTE
)

File No. 22A19-00003007
8$S8. No. o .

To: Court of General Sessions of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit AUG 30 7071
Office of the Solicitor ' ia
Appointed Counsel | SC Court of Appeals

Defendant

Please be advised that RONALD HAZZARD , Public Defender for the above hamed ”

defendant in the above-captioned matter has been replaced by MADISON HARTE: -

Public Defender: T =
. mIE

Madison Harte ’“ 1 m2

401 CLELAND STREET i -

P.O. BOX 2898 S B

GEORGETOWN, SC 29440 = T

Phone: 843-545-3671 png

Fax: 843-545-3673 -

On the offense(s) listed below:

H-930115  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

H-930101  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

2018A2210100092 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

H-930114  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930111  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930104  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930123  Drugs / Manuf., poss‘. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, Ill or flunitrazepam or

analogue, w.i.t.d. - 1st offense

H-930118  Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more




™ a
H-930116 | Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
H-930105  Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
H-930107  Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
H-930102  Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
2018A2210100093 Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more

H-930122  Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

H-930120  Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

H-930119  Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

H-930109  Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another _

H-930106 Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

H-930103  Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

2019-GS-22-00959 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

2019-GS-22-00958 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

Respe

7L
st

RONALD W\ HA’ZZ%@? ,
15TH CIRCUIT PUBLYC DEFENDER
401 CLELAND STREET

P.O. Box 2898
GEORGETOWN, SC 29440

August 19, 2020




8 - m
STATE OF SOUTrH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )  OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

| )  CERTIFICATE OF REPRESENTATION
VS- ) (APPOINTING AS COUNSEL)
COLEMAN TUDOR
MADISON HARTE

DEFENDANT ) .

FILENO:  22A19-00003007
SSN: L

Office of the Solicitor
Appointed Counsel
Defendant

AUG 30 72021

SC Court of Appeals

This certifies that the above captioned Defendant is eligible for the services of

the Public Defender, such determination having been made on, 11th day of July, 2019,
regarding the charge(s) of:
-H-930115  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

H-930101  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree
2018A2210100092 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

H-930114  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930111  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930104  Burglary / Burglary (Non-Violent) - Second degree

H-930123  Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, I, Il or flunitrazepam or
analogue, w.i.t.d. - 1st offense

H-930118 Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more




C T

H-930116

H-930105

H-930107

H-930102

Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more
Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more

Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more

2018A2210100093 Larceny / Grand Larceny, value $10,000 or more

H-930122

H-930120

H-930119

H-930109

H-930106

H-930103

Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

~ Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take

possession or disturb property of another

Looting / unathorized property entrance, property damage, take
possession or disturb property of another

2019-GS-22-00959 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

2019-GS-22-00958 Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

The Defendant's Counsel is Madison Harte. The office of the Public Defender
requests on the Defendant's behalf any and all evidence in the possession of you and
or your agents pursuant to S.C. Criminal Practice Rule 5, and Brady V. Maryland 373

U.S. 383 (1963). The formal Motion for Discovery is attached.




GEORGETOWN, SC
DATED: August 19, 2020

RONALD W \H : ?ﬂe
FIFTEENTH CIRCUI
PUBLIC DEFENDER






